Debt Securities

 Corporate Bonds (investment grade) - - - 0.0%

 Corporate Bonds (non-investment grade) 205.8 1,099.6 1,305.4 6.2%

 UK Government 357.6 - 357.6 1.7%

 Other 191.3 - 191.3 0.9%

Private Equity

 All 244.0 1,053.6 1,297.6 6.2%

Real Estate

 UK Property 228.1 1,672.3 1,900.4 9.1%

 Overseas Property - - - 0.0%

Investment Funds and Unit Trusts

 Equities 8,656.3 - 8,656.3 41.2%

 Bonds 1,410.1 - 1,410.1 6.7%

 Hedge Funds - - - 0.0%

 Commodities - - - 0.0%

 Infrastructure 163.4 1,231.8 1,395.2 6.6%

 Other 1,476.1 493.0 1,969.1 9.4%

Derivatives

 Inflation - - - 0.0%

 Interest Rate - - - 0.0%

 Foreign Exchange - - - 0.0%

 Other - - - 0.0%

Cash and Cash Equivalents

 All 391.7 - 391.7 1.9%

Totals 15,440 5,550 20,990 100%

35 | Page

Actuarial Assumptions

Mortality

Life Expectancy Males Females

Current Pensioners 20.8 years 23.7 years

Future Pensioners 21.5 years 25.2 years

This is a sensitivity analysis of the Actuarial Assumptions used in the figures above.

Change in assumptions at 31 March 2023
Approximate %

increase to Defined
Benefit Obligation

Approximate
monetary amount

(£000)

0.1% decrease in Real Discount Rate 2% 299

1 year increase in member life expectancy 4% 735

0.1% increase in the Salary Increase Rate 0% 23

0.1% increase in the Pension Increase Rate (CPI) 2% 281

The following table provides a projection of the financial impact on the Board during the following

financial year.

Period Ended 31 March 2024
Assets Obligations Net (liability)/asset

£'000 £'000 £'000 % of pay

Projected Current service cost - 577 (577) (21.0%)

Past service cost including curtailments - - -

Effect of settlements - - -

Total Service Cost - 577 (577) (21.0%)

Interest income on plan assets 997 - 997 36.3%

Interest cost on defined benefit obligation - 875 (875) (31.9%)

Total Net Interest Cost 997 875 122 4.4%

Total Included in Surplus and Deficit 997 1,452 (455) (16.6%)

The overall gain at 31 March 2023 does not result in a return of funds from the Local Government

pension scheme, therefore, a further calculation determines an asset ceiling for which the Board can

reflect an asset on the balance sheet. This calculation has had no impact on the original reported

figures and, therefore, no adjustment has been reflected in the statement of accounts.

5.3 Auditors Fees

  2021/22 2022/23

  £'000 £'000

Audit of the financial statements 38 41

Internal audit 12   12

  50 53

36 | Page

5.4 Termination Benefits